HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 18-

Introduced by Council Member ____

RESOLUTION RESCINDING AUTHORIZATION FOR THE CALIFORNIAFIRST PACE PROGRAM TO OPERATE IN HAYWARD

WHEREAS, The City Council of the City of Hayward approved the California Statewide Communities Development Authority's Open PACE program with Resolution 15-124 on July 7, 2015; and

WHEREAS, CaliforniaFirst is one of the Property Assessed Clean Energy (PACE) programs offered by the California Statewide Communities Development Authority (CSCDA); and

WHEREAS, Renew Financial, the administrator of the CaliforniaFirst Property Assessed Clean Energy (PACE) program; and

WHEREAS, The City of Hayward supports financing programs that allow property owners to make investments including energy efficiency and renewable energy; and

WHEREAS, The City of Hayward will not tolerate misleading marketing tactics by PACE programs and their contractors or vendors; and

WHEREAS, Renew Financial, approved PACE projects that were originated with the use of misleading marketing tactics.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that, City Council Resolution No. 15-124 consenting to the inclusion of properties within the territory of the City in the CSCDA Open PACE program adopted on July 7, 2015, is hereby rescinded as related to the CaliforniaFirst program.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that before CaliforniaFirst can operate in the City of Hayward again, the City Council must first adopt a resolution to reauthorize CaliforniaFirst.

ATTACHMENT II

IN COUNCIL,	HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA	, 2018
ADOPTED BY	THE FOLLOWING VOTE:	
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:	
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
	ATTES	T: City Clerk of the City of Hayward
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
City Attorney	of the City of Hayward	